06-04-2003 DT-6308 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102464084 To the Honorable Commissioner o ____d the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KAESER Kompressoren GmbH Werner Foerster Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Yes X No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Karl-Kaeser-Str. 26-96540 Coburg 6.7.03 Assignment Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Mergar Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 22, 2002. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):10/283,795 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is: ____. В. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 David Toren Intornal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0955 Streat Address: 787 Seventh Avenue NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019 City: 8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David Toren

Name of Person Signing

May 30, 2003.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Do not detach this portion

recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/03/2003 ECDOPER 00000210 500955

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH 10283795 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to se resorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0861

	-2902
DT-6 08	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patent 10228	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Jame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Werner Foerster 10 - 29 - 02	Name: KAESER Kompressor GmbH
-dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Mature of conveyance:	Street Address: Militarstrass 5.0 Cobing College City: CH 6467 Schattdorf, Germany.
X Assignmentlecurity AgreementMerger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Change of Name Other	
Exection Date: October 22, 2002.	
4. [pplication number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a rethe application is: October 22, 2002.	ew application, the execution date of
Patent Application No.(s) 10,283795 Additional numbers att	Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No
5. Tame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019	8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use	this space
Alexander Zinchuk Alexander Zinchuk Ame of Person Signing 1/13/20/2 DBYRNE 00000194 500955 10283795 FC:8001 40.00 CH Do not detac	October 29, 2002. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 h this portion required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	tents and Trademarks signments , D.C. 20231
Publ c burgen reporting for this sample cover sheet i	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document ment and gathering the data needed, and completing and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

NYLIB1 768939/72

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Werner Foerster, of Grub am Forst/Germany invented certain new and useful improvements in

ARRANGMENT FOR CONTROLLING THE FLOW OF A COOLANT FLUID IN A COMPRESSOR

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, KAESER Kompressoren GmbH

KARL·KAESER-STR. 26-96450 cobvR2
of Militärstrasse 5, CH-6467 Schattdorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

KAESER Kompressoren GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

KAESER Kompressoren GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u>Jelokar 2002</u>	The second secon
	Was Turn 1.
	Werner Foerster

Cidlan Arratin Drown P. Wasal I I D

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019

NY1 5259794v1

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0863